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NORTHLAND 
WIRELINE SERVICES LTD.' 

Subsurface Pressure Report 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
M-73 60 10 117 30 

91/03/26 - 91/05/27 

8tarburst 

Electronic Pressure Recorder 

(403) 255-9700 



NORTHLAND WIRELIN: ~:RVICES LTD. 
611 - 71 A~~ 5.E. 

SUBSURFACE PRESSU~: ~EASUREMENTS 

COMPANY: 
ADDRESS: 
WELL NAME: 
LOCATION: 
FIELD 1 POOL: 

TYPE OF TEST: 
WELL STATUS: . 
PRODUCING INTERVAL (M CF): 
MID POINT PERFS (M CF): 
ELEVATIONS CF: 
PRODUCING THROUGH TUBING (NKI: 

PROBE SERIAL I: 
PROBE RANGE: 
LAST CALIBRATION DATE: 
TIME INTERVAL - NORMAL/FAST: 

TUBING PRESSURE INITIAL 
CASING PRESSURE INITIAL 
RUN DEPTH (M CF): 
TIME ON BOTTOM: 
TIME OFF BOTTOM: 

MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE: 
DATE OF TEST: 

COMMENTS: 

682 5 
o 

PARAMOUNT' RESOURCES LTD. 
4100, 350 - 7 AVE. S.W.CAL. 
PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON 
M-73 60 10 117 30 
CAMERON HILLSISULPHER HILLS 

FLOW & BUILD UP 
OIL 
1411.8 - 1416.8 
1414.3 
771.45 KB: 775.15 
73 CASING: 139.7 

20016 [TOPI 
o - 35849 KPAG 
90/12117 
8M / 0S 

FINAL 6980 (KPAG) 
FINAL 0 (KPAG) 
1396.0 
91/03/26 12:30 
91/05/2711:06 

53. 6 C 
91103/26 11:30 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 117 30) 
Probe. 2ee16 [TOP] 
Pressure vs Time 
By NORTHLAND 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 117 30) 
Probe. 2ee16 [TOP] 
Pressure vs Time 
By NORTHLAND 
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.... Page ~ 
P AR'AMO UN T RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 11 7 30) 

Total Event 
Item # Date Acc Time Acc Time Temp Pre s KPAG 

Printing every 30th item. 

Recorders on bottom - 9 1 /03 / 2 6 12:30 
1 91/03/26 12: 34 0.067 47.43 9108.6 

3 1 91/03/26 16:34 4.067 53.07 7190.5 
6 1 91/03/26 20:34 8.06; 53.09 7 163 . 1 
9 1 91/03/27 00:34 12.067 53. 12 7146.4 

121 91/03/27 041.34 16.067 53.15 7143.4 
151 91/03/27 08:34 20.067 53.17 7148.1 
181 91/03/27 12: 34 24.067 53.20 7141.5 
211 91/03/27 16:34 28.067 53.23 7132.5 
241 91/03/27 20: 34 32.067 53. 25 7136.0 
271 91/03/28 00:34 36.067 53. 28 8999.0 
301 91/03/28 04:34 40.067 53. 30 9151.8 
331 91/03/28 08:34 44.067 53. 31 9208.3 
361 91/03/28 12:34 48.067 53.32 9236.8 
391 91/03/28 16:34 52.067 53.33 9254.0 
421 91/03/28 20:34 56.067 53.34 9265.3 
451 91/03/29 00:34 60.067 53.35 9274.2 
481 91/03/29 04:34 64.067 53. 36 9281. 3 
511 91/03/29 08:34 68.067 53.37 9286.0 
541 91/03/29 12:34 72.067 53.38 9291.4 
571 91/03/29 16:34 76.067 53.39 9293.7 
601 91/03/29 20:34 80.067 53.40 9297.9 
631 91/03/30 00:34 84.067 53.41 9302.0 
661 91/03/30 04:34 88.067 53.42 9303.8 
691 91/03/30 08:34 92.067 53.43 9306.7 
721 91/03/30 12: 34 96.067 53.44 9309.7 
751 91/03/30 16: 34 100.067 53.45 9311.4 
781 91/03/30 20134 104.067 53.46 9312.0 
811 91/03/31 00:34 108.067 53.47 9314.9 
841 91/03/31 04:34 112.067 53.48 9317.9 
871 91/03/31 08:34 116.067 53.49 9319.7 
901 91/03/31 12: 34 120.067 53.50 9321.4 
931 91/03/31 16 : 34 124.067 53. 51 9322.6 
961 91/03/31 20:34 128.067 53. 52 9325.5 
991 91/04/01 00:34 132.067 53.52 9327.9 

1021 91/04/01 04:34 136.067 53. 53 9329.0 
1051 91/04/01 08:34 140.067 53.54 9330.8 
1081 91/04/01 12:34 144.067 53.55 9332.0 
1111 91/04/01 16 : 34 148.067 53.56 9334.3 
114 1 91/04/01 20:34 152.067 53.56 9337. 3 
1 1 7 1 91/04/02 00:34 156.067 53.56 9339.1 
1201 91/04/02 04:34 160.067 53.56 9339.7 
123 1 91/04/02 08:34 164.067 53. 56 9340.9 

Date: 91/03/26 12:34 to 91/04/0208:34 Acc time: 0.067 to 164.067 Page 1 
Recorderl 20016 
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" Page 2 
PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT E~ .-. L CAMERON (M-73 60 10 11 7 30) 

Total : .. ~ n t 

Item # Date Acc Time .~- :: : ':'ime Temp Pres KPAG 

126 1 91/04/02 12:34 168.067 53.56 9342.7 
: 291 91/04/02 16:34 172.067 53.56 9345.0 
1 321 91/04/02 20: 34 176.067 53. 56 9347.4 
135 1 91/04/03 00:34 180.067 53.56 9348.6 
138 1 91/04/03 04: 34 184.067 53. 56 9349.2 
141 1 91/04/03 08:34 188.067 53.56 9350.4 
14:4 1 91/04/03 12: 3 4 192.067 53. 56 9352.2 
1471 91/04/03 16:34 196.067 53. 56 9353.4 
1 501 91/04/03 20: '34 200.067 53.56 9355.8 
1531 91/04/04 00:34 204.067 53. 56 9356.3 
156 1 91/04/04 04: 34 208.067 53. 56 9358.1 
159 1 91/04/04 08:34 212.067 53. 56 9358.7 
1 621 91/04/04 12:34 216.067 53. 56 9360.5 
165 1 91/04/04 16: 34 220.067 53.56 9361.7 
i 681 91104/04 20: 34 224.067 53. 56 9363.5 
171 1 91/04/05 00:34 228.067 53.56 9365.3 
174 1 91/04/05 04: 34 232.067 53. 56 9365 .. 9 
1 771 91/04/05 08: 34 236.067 53. 56 9367. 6 
1801 91/04/05 12: 34 240.067 53. 56 9368.2 
1831 91/04/05 16:34 244.067 53.56 9368.8 
186 1 91/04/05 20: 34 248.067 53. 56 9370.0 
1891 91/04/06 00: 34 252.067 53.56 9370.6 
192 1 91104/06 04:34 256.067 53. 56 9372.4 
1 9 5 1 91/04/06 08:34 260.067 53.56 9373.0 
198 1 91/04/06 12: 34 264.067 53. 56 9375.4 
2011 91/04/06 16:3 4 268.067 53.56 9376.0 
2041 91/04/06 20:34 272.067 53. 56 9377.2 
2071 91/04/07 00:34 276.067 53.56 9377.8 
2101 91/04/07 04:34 280.067 53. 56 9378.4 
2131 91/04/07 08:34 284.067 53.56 9380.1 
2 1 6 1 91/04/07 12: 34 288.067 53. 56 9380.7 
219 1 91/04/07 16:34 292.067 53.56 9382.5 
2221 91/04/07 20:34 296.067 53.56 9383.1 
2251 91/04/08 00:34 300.067 53.56 9384.3 
2281 91/04/08 04: 34 304.067 53. 56 9385.5 
2 3 1 1 91/04/08 08: 34 308.067 53.56 9386.7 
2341 91/04/08 12134 312.067 53.56 9 386 . 7 
2371 91/04/08 16:34 316.067 53.56 9387.3 
2401 91/04/08 20: 34 320.067 53. 56 9387.9 
2431 91/04/09 00:34 324.067 53. 56 9387.9 
2461 91/04/09 04:34 328.067 53. 56 9387. 9 
2491 91/04/09 08:34 332.067 53.56 9389.1 
2521 91/04/09 12: 34 336.067 53. 56 9390.8 
2 5 5 1 91/04/09 16:34 340.067 53.56 9391.4 
258 1 91/04/09 20:34 344.067 53. 56 9392.6 
2 6 1 1 91/04/10 00:34 348.061- 53. 56 9392.0 

Date: 91/04/02 08:42 to 91/04/10 00: 34 Ac'c time: 164.200 to 348.067 Page 2 
Recorder: 20016 
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Page 3 
PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M -73 60 10 117 30) 

Total Event 
Item # Date Acc Time Acc Time Temp Pres KPAG 

2641 91/04110 04:34 352.067 53.56 9393.8 
2671 91/04110 08:34 356.067 53.56 9394.4 
2701 91104110 12:34 360.067 53.56 9395.6 
2731 91/04110 16:34 364.067 53.56 9396.2 
2761 91/04110 20:34 368.067 53.56 9396.2 
2791 91104111 00:34 372.067 53. 56 9397.4 
2821 91104/11 04:34 376.067 53.56 9396.8 
2851 91/04111 08:34 380.067 53.56 9398.0 
2881 91/04/11 12: 3 4 384.067 53.56 9398.6 
2 9 1 1 91104111 16 : 34 388.067 53.56 9399.2 
2941 91/04111 20:34 392.067 53.56 9399.8 
2971 91104112 00:34 396.067 53.56 9400.4 
3001 91/04112 04:34 400.067 53. 56 9401.6 
3031 91/04/12 08:34 404.067 53.56 9401.6 
3061 91104/12 12: 34 408.067 53.56 9402.1 
3091 91/04112 16:34 412.067 53.56 9403.9 
3 1 2 1 91/04/12 20:34 416.067 53.56 9403.9 
315 1 91/04113 00:34 420.067 53.56 9405.1 
3181 91104113 04:34 424.067 53.56 9405.1 
321 1 91/04/13 08:34 428.067 53.56 9405.7 
3241 91/04113 12: 34 432.067 53.56 9406.3 
3271 91/04/13 16:34 436.067 53. 56 9406.3 
3301 91104/13 20:34 440.067 53.56 9406.9 
3331 91/04/14 00:34 444.067 53.56 9406.9 
3361 91/04114 04:34 448.067 53.56 9407.5 
3391 91/04/14 08:34 452.067 53.56 9408.1 
3421 91104/14 12: 34 456.067 53. 56 9408.1 
3451 91/04114 16 : 34 460.067 53.56 9408.7 
3481 91/04/14 20134 464.067 53.56 9409.9 
3 5 1 1 91/04/15 00:34 468.067 53.56 9409.9 
3541 91/04/15 04:34 472.067 53.56 9410.5 
3571 91/04115 08:34 476.067 53.56 9411.1 
3601 91104/15 12: 34 480.067 53. 56 9411.7 
3631 91104/15 16 : 34 484.067 53. 56 9412.3 
3661 91/04/15 20:34 488.067 53. 56 9412.3 
3691 91/04/16 00: 34 492.067 53.56 9412.9 
3721 91/04/16 04:34 496.067 53.56 9414.0 
3751 91104/16 08:34 500.067 53.56 9414.6 
3781 91/04116 12: 34 504.067 53.56 9414.6 
3811 91/04/16 16:34 508.067 53.56 9415.2 
3841 91/04116 20:34 512.067 53. 56 9415.2 
3871 91/04/17 00:34 516.067 53.56 9415.2 
3901 91/04/17 04:34 520.067 53.56 9415.8 
3931 91/04/17 08:34 524.067 53.56 9415.8 
396 1 91/04/17 12: 34 528.067 53.56 9415.8 
399 1 91/04/17 16:34 532.067 53.56 9416.4 

Date: 91/04/10 00:42 to 91/04/17 16: 3 4 Acc time: 348.200 to 532.067 Page 3 
Recorde~: 20016 
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,,' Page 4 
?ARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT E':' ;.1. CAMERON (M-73 60 10 11 7 30 ) 

Total E" ~ ;: t 
I:.em # Date Acc Time f .. C :. :-:me Temp Pres KPAG 

~021 9 1 /04 / 1 7 20: 34 536.067 53.56 9417.0 
4051 91/04/18 00: 34 540.067 53.56 9416.4 
-i 0 81 91/04/18 04: 34 544.067 53.56 9417.0 
4111 91/04118 08: 34 548.067 53.56 9417.6 
4141 91/04/18 12: 34 552.067 53.56 9417.0 
4171 91/04/18 16 : 34 556.067 53.56 9418.2 
~201 91/04/18 20: 34 560.067 53.56 9418.2 
4231 91/04/19 00:34 564.067 53.56 9418.8 
4261 91/04/19 04: 34 568.067 53.56 9420.6 
4291 91/04/19 08: 34 572.067 53. 56 9419.4 
4321 91/04/19 12: 34 576.067 53.56 9420.6 
~ 3 5 1 91/04/19 16 : 34 580.067 53. 56 9420.6 
~381 91/04/19 20: 34 584.067 53. 56 9420.6 
441 1 91/04/20 00: 34 588.067 53. 56 9422.4 
4441 91/04/20 04: 34 592.067 53. 56 9421.2 
4471 91/04/20 08:34 596.067 53.56 9423.0 
4501 91/04/20 12: 34 600.067 53.56 9423.0 
4331 91/04/20 16: 34 604.067 53.56 9423.0 
4 5 6 1 91/04/20 20:34 608.067 53.56 9423.6 
4 5 9 1 91/04/21 00:34 612.067 53.56 9424.2 
H 21 91/04/21 04:34 616.067 53.56 9423.6 
4651 91/04/21 08:34 620.067 53. 56 9424.2 
4681 91/04/21 12: 34 624.067 53.56 9424.2 
4711 91/04/21 16 : 34 628.067 53.56 9424.7 
4741 91/04/21 20:34 632.067 53. 56 9425.3 
4771 91/04/22 00: 34 636.067 53.56 9425.3 
4801 91/04/22 04134 640.067 53. 56 9425.3 
4831 91/04/22 08:34 644.067 53. 56 9425.3 
4861 91/04/22 12: 34 648.067 53.56 9425.3 
4891 91/04/22 16 : 34 652.067 53.56 9425.3 
4921 91/04/22 20:34 656.067 53. 56 9425.3 
4951 91/04/23 00:34 660;067 53.56 9425.9 
4981 91/04/23 04:34 664.067 53. 56 9425.9 
501 1 91/04/23 08:34 668.067 53.56 9426.5 
5041 91/04/23 12: 34 672.067 53.56 9426.5 
5071 91/04/23 1 6 : 3 4 676.067 53.56 9426.5 
5 101 91/04/23 20:34 680.067 53. 56 9426.5 
5 131 91/04/24 00: 34 684.067 53.56 9427.1 
5 1 6 1 91/04/24 04:34 688.067 53.56 9427.1 
5191 91/04/24 08: 34 692.067 53.56 9427.1 
522 1 91/04/24 12:34 696.067 53.56 9427.7 
525 1 91/04/24 16: 34 700.067 53.56 9427.1 
5281 91/04/24 20:34 704.067 53. 56 9427.1-
531 1 91/04/25 00:34 708.067 53.56 9428.3 
5341 91/04/25 04: 34 712.067 53. 56 9428.3 
5371 91/04/25 08: 34 716.067 53.56 9428.3 

Date: 91/04/17 16:42 to 91/04/25 08: 34 Acc time: 532.200 to 716.067 Page 4 
Recorder: 20016 
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Page 5 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 11 7 30) 
Total Event 

It-em # Date Ace Time Acc Time Temp Pres KPAG 

5401 91/04/25 12:34 720.067 53.56 9430.1 
543 1 91/04/25 16: 3 4 724.067 53 . 56 9430.1 
34:6 1 91/04/25 20:34 728.067 53.56 9430.1 
549 1 91/04/26 00:34 732.067 53.56 9430.1 
5 5 2 1 91/04/26 04:34 736.067 53.56 9430.7 
555 1 91/04/26 08:34 740.067 53.56 9430.7 
558 1 91/04/26 12:34 744.067 53.56 9431.3 
5611 91/04/26 16:34 748.067 53.56 9431.9 
5 641 91/04/26 20:34 752.067 53.56 9430.7 
5671 91/04/27 00:34 756.067 53.56 9433.1 
5701 91/04/27 04134 760.067 53. 56 9432.5 
573 1 91/04/27 08:34 764.067 53.56 9433.1 
5761 91/04/27 12: 34 768.067 53. 56 9433.7 
5791 91/04/27 16:34 772.067 53.56 9434.3 
582 1 91/04/27 20:34 776.067 53.56 9434.3 
5851 91/04/28 00:34 780.067 53.56 9434.3 
5381 91/04/28 04:34 784.067 53.56 9434.3 
5911 91/04/28 08:34 788.067 53.56 9434.3 
5941 91/04/28 12: 34 792.067 53.56 9434.3 
5971 91/04/28 16:34 796.067 53.56 9434.9 
6001 91/04/28 20:34 800.067 53. 56 9435.5 
6031 91/04/29 00:34 804.067 53. 56 9435.5 
6061 91/04/29 04:34 808.067 53. 56 9435.5 
6091 91/04/29 08:34 812.067 53.56 9435.5 
5 1 2 1 91/04/29 12:34 816.067 53.56 9436.1 
615 1 91/04/29 16:34 820.061 53.56 9434.9 
6 181 91/04/29 20:34 824.067 53.56 9435.5 
6211 91/04/30 00:34 828.061 53.56 9436.1 
6241 91/04/30 04: 34 832.067 53.56 9435.5 
6271 91/04/30 08134 836.067 53.56 9436.1 
6301 91/04/30 12:34 840.067 53.56 9437.2 
6331 91/04/30 16:34 844.067 53. 56 9436.6 
6361 91/04/30 20:34 848.067 53.56 9436.1 
6391 91/05/01 00:34 852.067 53.56 9437.8 
6421 91/05/01 04:34 856.067 53.56 9437.8 
645 1 91/05/01 08:34 860.067 53.56 9438.4 
6481 91/05/01 12: 34 864.067 53. 56 9440.8 
6511 91/05/01 16:34 868.067 53. 56 9440.8 
6 541 91/05/01 20: 34 872.067 53.56 9439.6 
6571 91/05/02 00:34 876.067 53.56 9439.6 
6601 91/05/02 04:34 '880.067 53.56 9440.8 
6631 91/05/02 08:34 884.067 53. 56 9440.2 
6 6 6 1 91/05/02 12:34 888.067 53.56 9442.0 
6691 91/05/02 16:34 892.067 53.56 9440.8 
6721 91/05/02 20:34 896.067 53. 56 9443.2 
6751 91/05/03 00:34 900.067 53.56 9442.0 

Date: 91/04/25 08:42 to 91/05/03 00:34 Acc time: 716.200 to 900.067 Page 5 
Recorder:. 20016 
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P~.R!l.MOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT r'" .. - CAMERON (M-73 60 10 11 7 30) 
Total : .: -: r. t 

I-cem # Date Acc Time f. : : :'ime Temp Pre s KPAG 

678 1 91/05/03 04:34 904.067 53.56 9442.6 
681 1 91/05/03 08:34 908.067 53.56 9442.6 
S341 9 1/ 0 5 /03 12:34 912.067 53.56 9443.8 
6871 91/05/03 16: 34 916.067 53.56 9443.8 
6901 91/05/03 20:34 920.067 53.56 9443.2 
093 1 91/05/04 00:34 924.067 53.56 9443.8 
696 1 91/05/04 04: 34 928.067 53.56 9443.8 
699 1 91/05/04 08:34 932.067 53.56 9443.8 
7021 91/05/04 12: 34 936.067 53.56 9443.8 
7051 91/05/04 16:34 940.067 53.56 9443.8 
7081 91/05/04 20:34 944.067 53. 56 9444.4 
7 1 1 1 91/05/05 00:34 948.06; 53.56 9445.0 
'7141 91/05/05 04:34 952.067 53.56 9444.4 
7 171 91/05/05 08:34 956.067 53.56 9444.4 
7201 91/05/05 12:34 960.067 53.56 9445.0 
7231 91/05/05 16:34 964.067 53.56 9445.6 
1261 91/05/05 20:34 968.067 53.56 9444.4 
7291 91/05/06 00:34 972.067 53.56 9445.6 
7321 91/05/06 04: 34 976.067 53.56 9446.2 
735 1 91/05/06 08:34 980.067 53.56 9446.2 
7381 91/05/06 12:34 984.067 53.56 9446.2 
741 1 91/05/06 16:34 988.067 53.56 9446.8 
7441 91/05/06 20:34 992.067 53.56 9446.8 
7471 91/05/07 00:34 996.067 53.56 9447.9 
7501 91/05/07 04:34 1000.067 53.56 9447.9 
7 5 3 1 91/05/07 08134 1004.067 53.56 9448.5 
756 1 91/05/07 12: 34 1008.067 53. 56 9448.5 
759 1 91/05/07 16:34 1012.067 53.56 9450.3 
7621 91/05/07 20:34 1016.067 53.56 9450.3 
7651 91/05/08 00:34 1020.067 53.56 9449.7 
7681 91/05/08 04:34 1024.067 53. 56 9450.3 
7711 91/05/08 08:34 1028.067 53.56 9451.5 
7741 91/05/08 12: 34 1032.067 53. 56 9451. 5 
7771 91/05/08 16:34 1036.061 53.56 9452.1 
7801 91/05/08 20:34 1040.067 53.56 9452.7 
7831 91/05/09 00:34 1044.067 53.56 9451. 5 
7861 91/05/09 04:34 1048.067 53.56 9452.1 
7891 91/05/09 08:34 1052.067 53.56 9452.7 
7 9 2 1 91/05/09 12:34 1056.067 53.56 9452.1 
7 9 5 1 91/05/09 16:34 1060.067 53.56 9452.1 
7981 91/05/09 20:34 1064.067 53. 56 9452.7 
8011 91/05/10 00:34 1068.067 53. 56 9453.3 
8041 91/05/10 04:34 1072.067 53. 56 9452.7 
80 (1 91/05/10 08:34 1076.067 5 3 .56 9 4 5 3 . 3 
8101 91/05/10 12:34 1080.067 53.56 9453.9 
8131 91/05/10 16:34 1084.067 53.56 9453.3 

Date: 91/05/03 00:42 to 91/05/10 16:34 Acc time: 900.200 to 1084.067 Page 6 
Recorder: 20016 
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,,' Page 7 
PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT ST AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 117 30) 

Total Event 
Item # Date Acc Time Ace Time Temp Pres KPAG 

816 1 91/05/10 20: 34 1088.067 53.56 9 4 5 3 . 3 
8191 9 1 /05 /11 00:34 1092.067 53.56 9453.3 
8221 91105/11 04:34 1096.067 53.56 9453.9 
8251 9 1 /05 / 1 1 08:34 1100.067 53. 56 9454.5 
8281 9 1 /05 /1 1 12:34 1104.067 53. 56 9454.5 
831 1 9 1 /05 / 11 16:34 1108.067 53.56 9454.5 
8341 9 1 /05 /1 1 20:34 1112.061 53. 56 9454.5 
8371 91105/12 00:34 1116.067 53.56 9454.5 
8401 9 1 /05 / 1 2 04:34 1120.067 53.56 9456.9 
8431 91/05/12 08:34 1124.067 53. 56 9456.3 
8461 91/05/12 12: 3 4 1128.067 53.56 9456.9 
8491 91105/12 16 : 34 1132.067 53.56 9456.9 
8 5 2 1 91/05/12 20:34 1136.067 53.56 9 4 57. 5 
855 1 91/05/13 00:34 1140.067 53.56 9458.1 
8581 91/05/13 04:34 1144.067 53. 56 9457.5 
8 6 1 1 91/05/13 08:34 1148.067 53.56 9459.8 
8641 91/05/13 12: 34 1152.067 53.56 9459.2 
8671 91/05/13 16:34 1156.067 53.56 9459.2 
8701 91105/13 20:34 1160.067 53. 56 9460.4 
8731 91/05/14 00:34 1164.067 53.56 9460.4 
8761 91/05/14 04:34 1168;067 53.56 9460.4 
8791 91/05/14 08:34 1172.067 53.56 9459.8 
8821 91/05/14 12:34 1176.067 53.56 9460.4 
8851 91/05/14 16:34 1180.067 53.56 9460.4 
8881 91/05/14 20:34 1184.067 53.56 9461.0 
8911 91/05/15 00:34 1188.067 53.56 9461. 6 
8941 91105/15 04:34 1192.067 53.56 9461.0 
8971- 91/05/15 08:34 1196.067 53.56 946 L 6 
9001 91/05/15 12: 3 4 1200.067 53. 56 9461. 6 
9031 '91/05/15 16:34 1204.061 53.56 9461.0 
9061 91/05/15 20:34 1208.067 53.56 9462.2 
9091 91/05/16 00:34 1212.067 53. 56 9462.2 
9121 91105/16 04:34 1216.067 53.56 9462.8 
9151 91/05/16 08:34 1220.067 53.56 9462.8 
9181 91105/16 12 I 34 1224.067 53.56 9462.2 
9 2 1 1 91/05/16 16:34 1228.067 53.56 9462.8 
9241 91105/16 20:34 1232.067 53.56 9462.8 
9271 91/05/17 00:34 1236.067 53.56 9463.4 
9301 91105/17 04:34 1240.067 53. 56 9464.0 
9331 91105/17 08:34 1244.067 53.56 9463.4 
9361 91/05/17 12: 3 4 1248.067 53.56 9463.4 
9391 91/05/17 16:34 1252.067 53. 56 9464.0 
9421 91/05/17 20:34 1256.067 53. 56 9465.2 
9451 91/05/18 00:34 1260.067 53. 56 9465.2 
9481 91/05/18 04: 34 1264.067 53.56 9465.2 
9 5 1 1 91/05/18 08 : 3'4 1268.067 53.56 9465.8 

Date: 91/05/10 16:42 to 91/05/1808:34 Acc time: 1084.200 to 1268.067 Page 7 
Recorder.: 20016 
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.. Page 8 
PARAHOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAHOUNT r'1r' .. CAHERON (M-73 60 10 11 7 30 ) ~ .:. .:-.... 

Total ::: ~.;; n t 
:t.em # Date Acc Time ; ... :: :' Time Temp Pres KPAG 

9 541 91/05/18 12:34 1272.067 53.56 9465.8 
~ 571 91/05/18 16:34 1276.067 53.56 9 4 6 7 . 6 
? 601 91/05/18 20:34 1280.067 53. 56 9467.6 
963 1 91/05/19 00:34 1284.067 53.56 9468.2 
966 1 91/05/19 04: 34 1288.067 53.56 9468.8 
969 1 91/05/19 08:34 1292.067 53.56 9468.8 
9721 91/05/19 12: 34 1296.067 53.56 9468.2 
975 1 91/05/19 16:34 1300.067 53.56 9468.8 
9731 91/05/19 20: '34 1304.067 53.56 9470.0 
981 1 91/05/20 00: 34 1308.067 53.56 9470.0 
9841 91/05/20 04:34 1312.067 53. 56 9469.4 
9871 91/05/20 08: 34 1316.067 53. 56 9470.5 
9901 91/05/20 12:34 1320.067 53.56 9470.0 
9 9 3 1 91/05/20 16:34 1324.067 53.56 9470.0 
9 Q ~ 1 • 0 _ 91/05/20 20: 34 1328.067 53.56 9470.5 
999 1 91/05/21 00:34 1332.067 53.56 9470.5 

~0021 9 1 /05 /21 04: 34 1336.067 53.56 9471.1 
lC0S1 91/05/21 08:34 1340.067 53.56 9470.5 
!0081 91/05/21 12: 34 1344.067 53.56 9471.7 
: 0111 91/05/21 16:34 1348.067 53.56 9471.1 
!<3141 91/05/21 20: 34 1352.067 53.56 9471.1 
10 i 7 1 91/05/22 00: 34 1356.067 53.56 9471.1 
10201 91/05/22 04134 1360.067 53.56 9471.7 
: 0231 91/05/22 08:34 1364.067 53.56 9472.3 
:0261 91/05/22 12: 34 1368.067 53.56 9471.7 
10291 91/05/22 16:34 1372.067 53.56 9472.9 
113321 91/05/22 20: 34 1376.067 53.56 9472.3 
10351 91/05/23 00:34 1380.067 53.56 9471.7 
10381 91/05/23 04: 34 1384.067 53. 56 9472.3 
10411 91/05/23 08:34 1388.067 53.56 9474.1 
10441 91/05/23 12:34 1392.067 53. 56 9473.5 
10471 91/05/23 16 : 34 1396.067 53.56 9474.7 
10501 91/05/23 20:34 1400.067 53.56 9474.7 
10531 91/05/24 00:34 1404.067 53. 56 9475.9 
10561 91/05/24 04:34 1408.067 53. 56 9475.3 
10591 91/05/24 08:34 1412.067 53.56 9476.5 
10621 91/05/24 12: 34 1416.067 53. 56 9475.9 
10"651 91/05/24 16:34 1420.067 53.56 9475.9 
10681 91/05/24 20:34 1424.067 53. 56 9477.1 
10711 91/05/25 00:34 1428.067 53.56 9477. 7, 
10741 91/05/25 04:34 1432.067 53. 56 9478.3 
~0771 91/05/25 08:34 1436.067 53.56 9478.3 
10801 91/05/25 12: 34 1440.067 53. 56 9478.3 
!0831 91/05/25 16:34 1444.067 53.56 9478.9 
10861 91/05/25 20: 34 1448.067 53.56 9478.9 
10891 91/05/26 00: 34 1452.067 53.56 9479.5 

D=.te: 91/05/18 08:42 to 91/05/26 00:34 Acc time: 1268.200 to 1452.067 Page 8 
Recorder: 20016 
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Page 9 
PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 11 7 30) 

Total Event 
Item # Date Acc Time Acc Time Temp Pres KPAG 

10921 91/05/26 04:34 1456.067 53.56 9478.9 
10951 91/05/26 08:34 1460.067 53.56 9479.5 
10981 91/05/26 12: 34 1464.067 53.56 9479.5 
11011 91/05/26 16:34 1468.067 53.56 9480.1 
11041 91/05/26 20: 34 1472.067 53,56 9480.1 
11071 91105/27 00: 34 1476.067 53.56 9479.5 
11101 91/05/27 04:34 1480.067 53.56 9480.1 
1 1 131 91/05/27 08:34 1484.067 53. 56 9480.1 

Recorders off bOo t tom - 91/05/27 11 : 06 

Date: 91/05/26 00:42 to 91/05/27 11:06 Acc time: 1452.200 to 1486.600 Page 9 
Recorder:, 20016 
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NORTHLAND 
WIRELINE SERVICES LTD.' 

Subsurface Pressure Report 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
M-73 60 10 117 30 

91/03/26 - 91/05/27 

Starburst 

Electronic Pressure Recorder 

(403) 255-9700 
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NORTHLAND WIRELINE SERVICES LTD. 
611 - 71 AVE. S.E. 

SUBSURFACE PRESSURE" MEASUREMENTS 

COMPANYI 
ADDRESS: 
WELL NAMEI 
LOCATION I 
FIELD 1 POOLI 

TYPE OF TEST: 
WELL STATUSI 
PRODUCING INTERVAL (M CF): 
MID POINT PERFS (M CF): 
ELEVATIONS CFI 
PRODUCING THROUGH TUBING (MM): 

PROBE SERIAL II 
PROBE RANGEl 
LAST CALIBRATION DATEI 
TIME INTERVAL - NORMAL/lAST: 

TUBING PRESSURE INITIAL 
CASING PRESSURE INITIAL 
RUN DEPTH (M" Cl) I 
TIME ON BOTTOM: 
TIME OlF BOTTOMI 

MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE: 
DATE OF TESTI 

COMMENTSI 

6825 
o 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
4100, 350 - 7 AVE. S.W.CAL. 
PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON 
M-73 60 10 117 30 
CAMERON HILLS/SULPHER HILLS 

FLOW & BUILD UP 
OIL 
1411.8 - 1416.8 
1414.3 
771.45 KBI 775.15 
73 CASING: 139.7 

20031 [BOTTOMI 
o - 35849 KPAG 
90/01/11 
8M / 05 

lINAL 6980 (KPAG) 
FINAL 0 (KPAG) 
1398.0 
91/03/26 12130 
91/05/27 11106 

53.4 C 
91/03/26 11130 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 117 30) 
Probe. 2BB31 (BOTTOM) 
Pressure vs Time 
By NORTHLAND 

CAMERON HILLS/SULPHER HILLS 
FLOW ~ BUILD UP 
Depth. 1398 MCF 

tBBBB~--------------~~--------------~---------------r----------------' 

1 

8BBB 

7BBB 

5BB 

1. GAUGES ON BOTTOM 
2. GAUGES orr BOTTOM 

lBBB 

2 
I 

121311BB - 9115.5 
l11BSIBB - 9187.S 

15BB 

CUMULATIUE TIME (hrs) 

I .. 

.1. 



PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD, 
PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 117 30) 
Probe' 2~~31 [BOTTOM1 
Pressure va Time 
By NORTHLAND 

CAMERON HILLS/SULPHER HILLS 
rLOW 8c BUILD UP 
Depth' '1398 MCr 
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Page 1 

PA"'RAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 11 7 30) 
Total Event 

It.em # Date Acc Time Ace Time Temp Pres KPAG 

Printing every 30th item. 

Recorders on bottom - 91/03/26 12:30 
1 91/03/26 12: 34 0.067 47.27 9115.5 

31 91103126 16 : 34 4.067 52.87 7197.8 
6 1 91/03126 20: 34 8.067 52.90 7169.8 
9 1 91/03/27 00:34 12.067 52.92 7153.0 

121 91/03/27 04:34 16.067 52.95 7150.0 
151 91/03/27 08:34 20.067 52.97 7155.3 
181 91/03/27 12: 34 24.067 53.00 7148.1 
211 91103/27 16:34 28.067 53.03 7139.1 
241 91103/27 20:34 32.067 53.05 7143.3 
271 91103/28 00:34 36.067 53.08 9006.5 
301 91/03/28 04:34 40.067 53. 10 9159.3 
331 91/03/28 08:34 44.067 53.11 9 2 15. 2 
361 91103/28 12: 34 48.067 53. 12 9243.1 
391 91103/28 16: 34 52.067 53.13 9261.0 
421 91/03/28 20:34 56.067 53.14 9272.8 
451 91/03/29 00:34 60.067 53.15 9281.1 
481 91/03/29 04:34 64.067 53. 16 9288.2 
5 11 91/03/29 08:34 68.067 53.17 9293.0 
541 91/03/29 12:34 72.067 53. 18 9298.3 
571 91103/29 1 6 : 3 4 76.067 53. 19 9302.5 
601 91103/29 20:34 80.067 53.20 9304.8 
631 91103/30 00:34 84.067 53. 21 93.08. 9 
661 91103/30 04:34 88.067 53.22 9310.7 
691 91/03/30 08:34 92.067 53.23 9314.3 
721 91/03/30 12: 34 96.067 53.24 9 3 1 6 . 6 
751 91/03/30 16:34 100.067 53.25 9318.4 
781 91/03/30 20134 104.067 53. 26 9320.7 
811 91103/31 00:34 108.067 53.27 9321. 9 
841 91/03/31 04:34 112.067 53.28 9324.8 
871 91/03/31 08:34 116.067 53.29 9327.2 
901 91/03/31 12:34 120.067 53.30 9328.4 
931 91/03/31 16:34 124.067 53.31 9330.1 
961 91/03/31 20:34 128.067 53. 32 9333.1 
991 91/04/01 00:34 132.067 53.33 9334.8 

1021 91/04/01 04:34 136.067 53.34 9336.6 
1051 91/04/01 08:34 140.067 53.35 9338.4 
1081 91104/01 12:34 144.067 53.36 9340.1 
1 111 91/04/01 16:34 148.067 53.36 9341. 9 
1141 91/04/01 20:34 152.067 53.36 9344.3 
117 1 91/04/02 00:34 156.067 53.36 9346.1 
1201 91/04/02 04:34 160.067 53.36 9347.2 
123 1 91/04/02 08:34 164.067 53.36 9348.4 

Date: 91/03126 12:34 to 91/04/0208:34 Acc time: 0.067 to 164.067 Page 1 
Recorder: 20031 
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" Page 2 
PA.RAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT !" - - CAMERON (M-73 60 10 11 7 30) ... . -- -

Total :: .: -: :-1 t 

I:.em # Date Aee Tim~ ~_: 0- ~ime Temp Pres KPAG 

: 261 91/04/02 12 : 34 168.067 53.36 9349.6 
: :. 9 1 91/04/02 16:34 172.067 53.36 9352.6 
! 321 91/04/02 20: 34 176.067 53.36 9355.0 
1 3 5 1 91/04/03 00:34 180.067 53. 36 9356.2 
138 1 91/04/03 04:34 184.067 53.36 9356.8 
14 1 1 91/04/03 08:34 188.067 53.36 9357.9 
l 441 91/04/03 12:34 192.067 53.36 9359.7 
147 1 91/04/03 16:34 196.067 53.36 9360.9 
150 1 91/04/03 20 :34 200.067 53.36 9363.3 
l : 3 1 91/04/04 00: 34 204.067 53. 36 9364.5 
: 561 91/04/04 04: 34 208.067 53.36 9365.7 
1 : 9 1 91104/04 08: 34 212.067 53. 36 9366.9 
1 621 91/04/04 12:34 216.067 53. 36 9367.5 
165 1 91104/04 16:34 220.067 53.36 9369.3 
168 1 91/04/04 20:34 224.067 53. 36 9371.0 
1 7 11 91/04/05 00:34 228.067 53.36 9371.6 
174 1 91/04/05 04: 34 232.067 53.36 9372.8 
1771 91104/05 08:34 236.067 53.36 9314.6 
1801 91/04/05 12:34 240.067 53.36 9375.8 
183 1 91/04/05 16:34 244.067 53. 36 9376.4 
1 S 6 1 91/04/05 20:34 248.067 53.36 9377.0 
189 1 91/04/06 00: 34 252.067 53. 36 9377.6 
1 9 2 1 91/04/06 04: 34 256.067 53. 36 9379.4 
1 9 5 1 91/04/06 08:34 260.067 53. 36 9380.6 
1981 91/04/06 12:34 264.067 53. 36 93.82.9 
2011 91/04/06 16:34 268.067 53. 36 9382.9 
2041 91/04/06 20:34 272.067 53. 36 9384.1 
2071 91/04/07 00: 34 276.067 53. 36 9384.1 
2101 91/04/07 04:34 280.067 53.36 9385.3 
2. 1 3 1 91/04/07 08:34 284.067 53.36 9387.1 
2161 91/04/07 12: 3 4 288.067 53. 36 9387.7 
219 1 91/04/07 16:34 292.067 53. 36 9389.5 
2221 91/04/07 20:34 296.067 53. 36 9391. 3 
2251 91/04/08 00: 34 300.067 53.36 9391. 9 
2281 91/04/08 04:34 304.067 53. 36 9393.0 
2311 91/04/08 08:34 308.067 53. 36 9394.2 
2341 91/04/08 12: 3 4 312.067 53. 36 9394.2 
2371 91/04/08 16:34 316.067 53.36 9395.4 
2401 91/04/08 20:34 320.067 53.36 9394.8 
2431 91/04/09 00: 34 324.067 53.36 9395.4· 
2461 91/04/09 04:34 328.067 53. 36 9394.8 
2491 91/04/09 08:34 332.067 53. 36 9396.0 
2521 91/04/09 12:34 336.067 53.36 9398.4 
2 5 5 1 91/04/09 16:34 340.067 53.36 9399.0 
2581 91/04/09 20: 34 344.067 53.36 9399.6 
2 6 1 1 91/04/10 00:34 348.067 53.36 9399.0 

D ate: 91/04/02 08: 42 to 91/04/10 00: 34 Ace time: 164.200 to 348.067 Page 2 
Recorder: 20031 
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" Page 3 
P.~RAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M -73 60 10 117 30) 

Total Event 
I:em # Date Acc Time Acc Time Temp Pres KPAG 

2641 91/04/10 04:34 352.067 53.36 9401.4 
2671 91/04/10 08: 34 356.067 53.36 9401.4 
: 701 91/04/10 12: 34 360.067 53.36 9402.6 
: 7 3 1 91/04/10 16:34 364.067 53. 36 9403.2 
276 1 91/04/10 20:34 368.067 53. 36 9402.6 
2.791 91/04/11 00:34 372'.067 53. 36 9403.8 
2821 91/04/11 04:34 376.067 53. 36 9404.4 
2.851 91/04/11 08: 34 380.067 53. 36 9404.9 
:881 91/04/11 12:34 384.067 53.36 9406.1 
2 9 1 1 91/04/11 16: 34 388.067 53.36 9406.1 
2941 91/04/11 20:34 392.067 53. 36 9407.3 
2971 91/04/12 00:34 396.067 53.36 9407.3 
3001 91/04/12 04:34 400.067 53. 36 9408.5 
3031 91/04/12 08:34 404.067 53.36 9408.5 
3061 91/04/12 12:34 408.067 53.36 9409.7 
3091 91/04/12 16 : 34 412.067 53.36 9410.9 
3 121 91/04/12 20:34 416.067 53. 36 9410.9 
315 1 91/04/13 00:34 420.067 53.36 9412.1 
318 1 91/04/13 04:34 424.067 53. 36 9412.7 
3 2 1 1 91/04/13 08:34 428.067 53.36 9413.3 
3241 91/04/13 12: 34 432.067 53.36 9413.3 
3271 91/04/13 16:34 436.067 53. 36 9413.9 
3301 91/04/13 20134 440.067 53. 36 9413.9 
3331 91/04/14 00:34 444.067 53.36 9413.9 
3361 91/04/14 04:34 448.067 53.36 9415.1 
3391 91/04/14 08:34 452.067 53. 36 9415.1 
3421 91/04/14 12:34 456.067 53. 36 9415.7 
3451 91/04/14 16:34 460.067 53. 36 9416.2 
3481 91/04/14 20:34 464.067 53. 36 9417.4 
3511 91/04/15 00:34 468.067 53.36 9416.8 
3541 91/04/15 04134 472.067 53.36 9418.0 
3571 91/04/15 08:34 476.067 53. 36 9418.6 
3601 91/04/15 12: 34 480.067 53. 36 9418.6 
3631 91/04/15 16 I 34 484.067 53.36 9420.4 
3661 91/04/15 20:34 488.067 53. 36 9419.2 
3691 91/04/16 00:34 492.067 53. 36 9419.8 
3721 91/04/16 04:34 496.067 53. 36 9421.0 
3751 91/04/16 08:34 500.067 53. 36 9421.6 
3781 91/04/16 12: 34 504.067 53.36 9421.6 
3811 91/04/16 16:34 508.067 53.36 9422.2 
3841 91/04/16 20: 34 512.067 53. 36 9422.2 
3871 91/04/17 00:34 516.067 53.36 9422.8 
3901 91/04/17 04:34 520.067 53.36 9422.8 
3931 91/04/17 08,: 34 524.067 53.36 9423.4 
396 1 91/04/17 12: 34 528.067 53.36 9423.4 
3991 91/04/17 16: 34 532.067 53.36 9424.0 

Dat.e: 91/04/10 00:42 to 91/04/17 16: 3 4 Acc time: 348.200 to 532.067 Page 3 
Recorder: 20031 
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'" Page 4 
Pl .. RAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT ET -. CAMERON (M;"'73 60 10 11 7 30 ) ---

Total I: --.::. n t 
Item # Date Acc Time F-Oo --: : 71me Temp Pre s KPAG 

4021 91/04117 20: 34 536.067 53. 36 9424.0 
4051 91/04118 00: 34 540.067 53.36 9424.6 
4081 9 1 104 1 1 8 04: 34 544.067 53.36 9424.6 
'* 1 1 1 91/04/18 08:34 548.067 53.36 9425.2 
4141 91/04118 12:34 552.067 53.36 9424.6 
4 1 7 1 91/04/18 16:34 556.067 53.36 9425.2 
t;.201 91/04/18 20: 34 560.067 53. 36 9425.8 
4231 91/04/19 00:34 564.067 53.36 9425.8 
426 1 91104119 04: 34 568.067 53.36 9428.1 
4291 91/04/19 08:34 572.067 53.36 9427.0 
4321 91/04/19 12: 34 576.067 53.36 9427.6 
4351 91/04/19 16:34 580.067 53.36 9427.6 
4381 91104/19 20:34 584.067 53.36 9428.1 
441 1 91/04/20 00: 34 588.067 53.36 9429.9 
.; 441 91104/20 04: 34 592.067 53. 36 9429.3 
4471 91/04/20 08:34 596.067 53.36 9429.9 
4 501 91/04/20 12:34 600.067 53. 36 9430.5 
4531 91/04/20 16:34 604.067 53.36 9430.5 
~ 5 6 1 91104/20 20: 34 608.067 53.36 9430.5 
~591 91/04/21 00: 34 612.067 53.36 9431.7 
4621 91/04/21 04:34 616.067 53.36 9431.1 
4651 91/04/21 08:34 620.067 53.36 9431.1 
4681 91104/21 12: 34 624.067 53.36 9431.7 
4711 91/04/21 16:34 628.067 53.36 9431.7 
4741 91104/21 20: 34 632.067 53.36 9432.9 
4771 91/04/22 00:34 636.067 53.36 9432. 9 
4801 91/04/22 04: 34 640.067 53.36 9432.3 
4831 91/04/22 08:34 644.067 53.36 9432.9 
4861 91/04/22 12: 34 648.067 53.36 9432.3 
4891 91/04/22 16: 3 4 652.067 53.36 9432.3 
4921 91/04/22 20:34 656.067 53.36 9434.1 
4951 91/04/23 00:34 660.067 53.36 9433.5 
4981 91104/23 04:34 664.067 53.36 9432.9 
5011 91/04/23 08: 34 668.067 53.36 9432.9 
5041 91104/23 12:34 672.067 53.36 9433.5 
5071 91/04/23 16:34 676.067 53.36 9434.1 
5 101 91/04/23 20: 34 680.067 53.36 9434.1 
5 131 91/04/24 00: 34 684.067 53.36 9434.1 
5 1 6 1 91/04/24 04:34 688.067 53.3'6 9434.1 
5 191 91/04/24 08: 34 692.067 53.36 9434.7 
522 1 91/04/24 12:3 4 696.067 53.36 9435.3 
525 1 91/04/24 16:34 700.067 53.36 9434.1 
5281 91/04/24 20:34 704.067 53.36 9434.7 
531 1 91104/25 00:34 708.067 53.36 9435.3 
5341 91/04/25 04:34 712.067 53.36 9435.9 
5371 91/04/25 08:34 716.067 53.36 9435.9 

Date: 91/04/17 16: 4 2 to 91/04/25 08: 34 Acc time: 532.200 to 716.067 Page 4 
Recorder: 20031 



· ", .. Page 5 
PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 117 30) 

Total Event 
I:em # Date Ace Time Ace Time Temp Pres KPAG 

5401 91/04/25 12: 34 720.061 53.36 9431.1 
543 1 91/04/25 16:34 124.061 53. 36 9431.1 
546 1 91/04/25 20: 34 128.061 53.36 9437.1 
5491 91/04/26 00:34 732.061 53.36 9437.1 
5 521 91/04/26 04:34 736.067 53. 36 9438.3 
555 1 91/04/26 08:34 740.061 53. 36 9438.3 
5 581 91/04/26 12: 34 144.067 53. 36 9438.9 
5 6 1 1 91/04/26 16:34 148.067 53.36 9438.9 
5 641 91/04/26 20 :"34 752.061 53.36 9437.7 
561 1 91/04/27 00: 34 756.061 53.36 9440.6 
5101 91/04/27 04:34 160.067 53. 36 9440.0 
513 1 91/04/27 08: 34 764.067 53. 36 9440.6 
576 1 91/04/27 12: 34 168.061 53.36 9440.6 
5791 91/04/27 16:34 772.067 53. 36 9441. 2 
582 1 91/04/27 20:34 776.067 53. 36 9441.2 
585 1 91/04/28 00:34 780.067 53. 36 9441. 2 
5 a 81 91/04/28 04: 34 784.067 53.36 9441.2 
5 9 1 1 91/04/28 08:34 788.067 53.36 9442.4 
5941 91/04/28 12: 34 792.067 53. 36 9441. 2 
5 9 7 1 91/04/28 16:34 796.067 53. 36 9442.4 
6001 91/04/28 20: 34 800.067 53.36 9441.8 
6031 91/04/29 00:34 804.067 53.36 9443.0 
6061 91/04/29 04:34 808.067 53. 36 9443.0 
6091 91/04/29 08:34 812.067 53.36 9442.4 
6 121 91/04/29 12:34 816.067 53. 36 9443.0 
6 151 91/04/29 16:34 820.067 53. 36 9441.8 
6181 91/04/29 20:34 824.067 53.36 9442.4 
6211 91/04/30 00:34 828.067 53.36 9443.6 
6241 91/04/30 04:34 832.067 53. 36 9442.4 
6271 91/04/30 08:34 836.067 53.36 9443.0 
6301 91/04/30 12: 3 4 840.067 53.36 9444.2 
6331 91/04/30 16 : 34 844.067 53.36 9444.2 
6361 91/04/30 20:34 848.067 53. 36 9444.2 
6391 91/05/01 00:34 852.067 5 3 . 3 6 9444.8 
6421 91/05/01 04:34 856.067 53.36 9444.8 
645 1 91/05/01 08:34 860.067 53.36 9446.0 
6481 91/05/01 12 I 34 864.067 53. 36 9447.8 
6511 91/05/01 16:34 868.067 53.36 9447.8 
6541 91/05/01 20:34 872.067 53. 36 9446.6 
6571 91/05/02 00:34 876.061 53.36 9446.6 
6601 91/05/02 04:34 880.067 53.36 9441.8 
6631 91/05/02 08:34 884.067 53.36 9448.4 
6661 91/05/02 12: 34 888.067 53.36 9449.6 
6691 91/05/02 16:34 892.067 53. 36 9448.4 
6121 91/05/02 20: 34 896.061 53.36 9450.8 
6751 91/05/03 00:34 900.061 53.36 9449.6 

Date: 91/04/25 08:42 to 91/05/0300:34 Ace time: 716.200 to 900.067 Page 5 
Recorder: 20031 



· ... 
"'- Page 6 

?ARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT ET ~~ L CAMERON (M-73 60 10 11 7 30) 
Total E '.';; ,1 t 

:tem # Date Acc Time z..': :: Time Temp Pres KPAG 

6781 91/05/03 04: 34 904.067 53.36 9449.6 
C 8 1 1 91/05/03 08:34 908.067 53. 36 9449.6 
5841 91/05/03 12: 34 912.067 53.36 9450.8 
6871 91/05/03 16:34 916.067 53.36 9450.8 
6901 91/05/03 20:34 920.067 53. 36 9450.8 
693 1 91/05/04 00:34 924.067 53.36 9451.3 
E 9 6 1 91/05/04 04:34 928.067 53. 36 9451.3 
699 1 91/05/04 08:34 932.067 53.36 9451.3 
7021 91/05/04 12 :34 936.067 53. 36 9450.8 
7051 91/05/04 16 : 34 940.067 53.36 9451.3 
7081 91/05/04 20:34 944.067 53.36 9451.9 
7111 91/05/05.00:34 948.067 53. 36 9452.5 
"714 1 91/05/05 04:34 952.067 53. 36 9451.9 
7 1 7 1 91/05/05 08:34 956.067 53.36 9451. 9 
7201 91/05/05 12: 34 960.067 53. 36 9 4 5 1 . 9 
7231 91/05/05 1 6 : 3 4 964.067 53.36 9452.5 
7261 91/05/05 20: 34 968.067 53.36 9451. 9 
7291 9 1/05 10.6 00:34 972.067 53. 36 9452.5 
7321 91/05/06 04:34 976.067 53.36 9452.5 
7351 91/05/06 08:34 980.067 53.36 9453.7 
7381 91/05/06 12:34 984.067 53.36 9453.7 
7 4 1 1 91/05/06 16:34 988.067 53.36 9454.3 
7441 91/05/06 20:34 992.067 53.36 9453.7 
7471 91/05/07 00:34 996.067 53.36 9455.5 
7501 91/05/07 04:34 1000.067 53. 36 9455.5 
7531 91/05/07 08:34 1004.067 53.36 9456.1 
7 5 6 1 91/05/07 12: 34 1008.067 53.36 9455.5 
7591 91/05/07 16134 1012.067 53.36 9457.3 
1621 91/05/07 20:34 1016.067 53.36 9457.3 
7651 91/05/08 00:34 1020.061 53.36 9456.7 
7681 91/05/08 04:34 1024.067 53.36 9451.9 
7711 91/05/08 08:34 1028.067 53.36 9459.1 
7741 91/05/08 12: 34 1032.067 53. 36 9459.i 
7171 91/05/08 16:34 1036.067 53.36 9459.7 
7801 91/05/08 20: 34 1040.067 53. 36 9460.3 
7831 91/05/09 00:34 1044.067 53. 36 9459.7 
7861 91/05/09 04:34 1048.067 53.36 9458.5 
7891 91/05/09 08:34 1052.067 53.36 9459.7 
7 9 2 1 91/05/09 12: 34 1056.067 53. 36 9459.7 
7 9 5 1 91/05/09 16:34 1060.067 53.36 9459.1 
7981 91/05/09 20:34 1064.067 53. 36 9459.7 
8011 91/05/10 00:34 1068.061 53.36 9460.3 
8041 91/05/10 04: 34 1072.067 53.36 9460.3 
8071 91/05/10 08:34 1076.067 53.36 9460.3 
8101 91/05/10 12: 34 1080.067 53.36 9460.9 
8131 91/05/10 16:34 1084.067 53.36 9460.9 

Date: 91/05/03 00:42 to 91/05/10 16 : 34 Acc time: 900.200 to 1084.067 Page 6 
Recorder: 20031 
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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 117 30) 

Total Event 
Item # Date Acc Time Acc Time Temp Pre s KPAG 

8 1 6 1 91/05110 20: 34 1088.067 53.36 9460.9 
8191 91105/11 00: 34 1092.067 53. 36 9460.9 
8221 91/05111 04: 34 1096.067 53.36 9460.9 
8251 9 1 105 1 1 1 08:34 1100.067 53.36 9461.5 
8281 9 1 105 1 1 1 12: 34 1104.067 53.36 9461.5 
8311 91105/11 16:34 1108.067 53. 36 9461.5 
8341 91105111 20:34 1112.067 53.36 9462.6 
8371 91105/12 00:34 1116.067 53.36 9461.5 
8401 91/05/12 04: '34 1120.067 53.36 9464.4 
8431 91105112 08: 34 1124.067 53.36 9463.2 
8461 91/05112 12:3 4 1128.067 53.36 9463.8 
8491 91105/12 16:34 1132.067 53.36 9465.0 
8521 91/05112 20:34 1136.067 53. 36 9465.0 
8551 91/05/13 00:34 1140.067 53. 36 9465.6 
8581 91/05113 04:34 1144.067 53.36 9465.0 
8 6 1 1 91105113 08:34 1148.067 53.36 9466.8 
8641 9 1 105 1 1 3 12: 34 1152.067 53. 36 9466.8 
8671 91/05113 16 : 34 1156.067 53.36 9466.2 
8701 91105/13 20:34 1160.067 53. 36 9467.4 
8731 91/05114 00:34 1164.067 53.36 9468.0 
8761 91/05114 04:34 1168.067 53.36 9467.4 
8791 91/05114 08:34 1172.067 53.36 9466.8 
8821 91/05/14 12:34 1176.067 53.36 9467.4 
8851 91/05/14 16 : 34 1180.067 53.36 9468.0 
8881 91/05114 20:34 1184.067 53.36 9468.6 
8911 91105/15 00:34 1188.067 53. 36 9468.6 
8941 9 1 105 1 1 5 04:34 1192.067 53. 36 9469.2 
8971 91/05/15 08:34 1196.067 53.36 9469.2 
9001 91/05/15 12:34 1200.067 53. 36 9469.2 
9031 91/05/15 16: 34 1204.067 53.36 9468.0 
9061 91/05115 20:34 1208.067 53.36 9469.8 
9091 91/05/16 00: 34, 1212.067 53.36 9469.8 
9121 91105116 04:34 1216.067 53.36 9469.8 
9 151 91/05/16 08:34 1220.067 53.36 9469.8 
9 181 91/05116 12: 3 4 1224.067 53.36 9469.2 
9211 91105/16 16 : 34 1228.067 53. 36 9470.4 
9241 91/05/16 20:34 1232.067 53.36 9469.8 
9271 91/05/17 00:34 1236.067 53.36 9470.4 
9301 91/05117 04: 34 1240.067 53.36 9471.6 
9331 91/05/17 08:34 1244.067 53.36 9471.0 
936 1 91/05/17 12:34 1248.067 53.36 9471.0 
939 1 91/05117 16 : 34 1252.067 53.36 9471.0 
9421 91/05/17 20: 34 1256.067 53.36 9472.8 
9451 91105/18 00:34 1260.067 53.36 9472.8 
9481 91/05/18 04:34 1264.067 53.36 9472.2 
9 5 1 1 91/05/18 08:34 1268.067 53.36 9474.0 

Date: 91/05/10 16:42 to 91/05/18 08:34 Acc time: 1084.200 to 1268.067 Page 7 
Recorder: 20031 



", .. Page 8 
P.;RAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT ~rj" F'.L CAMERON (M-73 60 10 11 7 30) ~ " 

Total [ ":,: n t 
Item # Date Acc Time ~ .. : ': Time Temp Pre s KPAG 

954 1 91/05/18 12: 34 1272.067 53.36 9474.0 
9 571 91105/18 16:34 1276.067 53.36 9475.1 
9601 91/05/18 20:34 1280.067 53. 36 9474.0 
9631 91/05/19 00:34 1284.067 53. 36 9474.5 
9 6 6 1 9 1/0 5 1 1 9 04:34 1288.067 53.36 9476.3 
969 1 91/05/19 08:34 1292.067 53. 36 9476.3 
9721 91/05/19 12:34 1296.067 53.36 9475.1 
975 1 9 1 /05 1 1 9 16:34 1300.067 53.36 9476.3 
9781 9 1 /05 1 1 9 20: 34 1304.067 53. 36 9476.9 
9811 91/05/20 00:34 1308.067 53. 36 9476.9 
9841 91105/20 04:34 1312.067 53.36 9476.9 
987 1 91/05/20 08: 34 1316.067 53. 36 9478.1 
9901 91/05/20 12: 34 1320.067 53.36 9477.5 
9 931 91/05/20 16:34 1324.067 53.36 9477.5 
9 9 6 1 91105/20 20:34 1328.067 53. 36 9478.1 
999 1 91105/21 00:34 1332.067 53.36 9477.5 

10021 91/05/21 04: 34 1336.067 53.36 9478.7 
10051 91/05/21 08:34 1340.067 53. 36 9478.1 
10081 91/05/21 12: 34 1344.067 53. 36 9478.1 
10111 91/05/21 16:34 1348.067 53.36 9478.7 
10141 91/05/21 20:34 1352.067 53.36 9478.1 
10171 91/05/22 00:34 1356.067 53.36 9479.3 
10201 91/05/22 04:34 1360.067 53. 36 9478.7 
10231 91/05/22 08:34 1364.067 53.36 9479.3 
10261 91/05/22 12: 34 1368.067 53.36 9479.3 
10291 91/05/22 1 6 i 3 4 1372.067 53.36 9479.9 
10321 91/05/22 20:34 1376.067 53.36 9479.9 
10351 91105/23 00:34 1380.067 53.36 9478.7 
10381 91/05/23 04:34 1384.067 53. 36 9479.9 
10411 91/05/23 08:34 1388.067 53.36 9481. 1 
10441 91/05/23 12: 34 1392.067 53.36 9481.1 
10471 91/05/23 16 : 34 1396.067 53.36 9482.3 
10501 91/05/23 20:34 1400.067 53.36 9482.3 
10531 91/05/24 00:34 1404.067 53.36 9482.9 
10561 91/05/24 04:34 1408.067 53. 36 9482.9 
10591 91/05/24 08:34 1412.067 53.36 9484.1 
10621 91105/24 12: 34 1416.067 53.36 9482.9 
10651 91/05/24 16:34 1420.067 53.36 9482.9 
10681 91/05/24 20:34 1424.067 53. 36 9484.7 
10711 91/05/25 00:34 1428.067 53.36 9485.3 
10741 91/05/25 04:34 1432.067 53.36 9485.3 
10771 91/05/25 08,: 34 1436.067 53. 36 9485.3 
10801 91/05/25 12 I 34 1440.067 53.36 9487.0 
10831 91/05/25 16:34 1444.067 53.36 9485.8 
10861 91/05/25 20:34 1448.067 53.36 9486.4 
10891 91/05126 00:34 1452.067 53.36 9487.0 

Date: 91/05/18 08:42 to 91/05/26 00:34 Acc time: 1268.200 to 1452.067 Page 8 
Recorder: 20031 
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Pf..RAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 11 7 30) 
Total Event 

Item # Date A'c c Time Acc Time Temp Pres KPAG 

10921 91/05/26 04:34 1456.067 53. 36 9486.4 
10951 91/05/26 08:34 1460.067 53.36 9486.4 
10981 91/05/26 12: 34 1464.067 53.36 9486.4 
1101 1 91/05/26 16:34 1468.067 53.36 9487.0 
11041 91/05/26 20:34 1472.067 53.36 9487.0 
11071 91/05/27 00:34 1476.067 53.36 9487.0 
11101 91/05/27 04:34 1480.061 53.36 9487.6 
1 1 131 91/05/27 08:34 1484.067 53.36 9487.6 

Recorders off bottom - 91/05/21 11:06 

Date: 91/05/26 00:42 to 91/05/27 11:06 Ace time: 1452.200 to 1486.600 Page 9 
Recorder: 200 3 1 
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NORTHLAND 
WIRELINE SERVICES LTD. 

Subsurface Pressure Report 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
M-73 60 10 117 30 

91/05/27 

Starburst 

Electronic Pressure Recorder 

(403) 255-9700 
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NORTHLAND WIRELINE SERVICES LTD. 
611 - 71 AVE. S.E. 

SUBSURFACE PRESSURE MEASUREMENTS 

COMPANY: 
ADDRESS: 
WELL NAME: 
LOCATION: 
FIELD 1 POOL: 

TYPE OF TEST: 
WELL STATUS: 
PRODUCING INTERVAL (M CF): 
MID POINT PERFS (M CF): 
ELEVATIONS CF: 
PRODUCING THROUGH TUBING (MM): 

PROBE SERIAL #: 
PROBE RANGE: 
LAST CALIBRATION DATE: 
TIME INTERVAL - NORMAL/FAST: 

TUBING PRESSURE INITIAL 
CASING PRESSURE INITIAL 
RUN DEPTH (M CF): 
TIME ON BOTTOH: 
TIME OFF BOTTOH: 

TEHPERATURE @ RUN DEPTH: 
GRADIENT @ RUN DEPTH: 
PRESSURE @ RUN DEPTH: 
PRESSURE @ HPP: 
SHUT IN DATE: 
DATE OF TEST: 

COMMENTS: 

6980 
o 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
4100, 350 - 7TH. AVE. S.W. 
PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON 
M-73 60 10 117 30 
CAMERON HILLS 1 SULPHER POINT 

STATIC GRADIENT 
OIL 2% H2S 
1411.8-1416.8 
1414.3 
771.45 KB: 775.15 
73 CASING: 139.7 

20033 [TOP] 
o - 24129 KPAG 
91/05119 
10S 1 0S 

FINAL 6980 (KPAG) 
FINAL 0 (KPAG) 
1413.3 
91/05/2713:52 
91/05/27 14:07 

53. 5 
7.80 
9590.8 
9598.6 

C 
KPA/H 
KPAG 
KPAG 

91/05/27 12:45 
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NORTE:';dlD 
Subsurface Pressure Measurements 
--------------------------------

Company: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
Well Name: ?ARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON 
Unique Well ID: M-73 60 10 117 30 
Date of test: 91/05/27 12:45:00 

Readings and Calculations For Static Gradient 

Depth 
Stops 

Time Stop Pressure 
(kPaG) 

Gradient 
(kPa/m) 

--------------------------------------------------------

Surface 
499.0 
999.0 

1099.0 
1199.0 
1299.0 
1349.0 
1399.0 
1413.3 

Surface 

12:57 -
13:07 -
13:16 -
13:22 -
13:28 -
13:34 -
13:40 -
13:46 -
13:52 -
14:20 -

13:02 
13: 12 
13: 21 
13: 27 
13: 33 
13: 3 9 
13: 45 
13:51 
14:07 
14: 25 

6965.4 
7299.2 
7617.9 
7680.6 
7909.9 
8697.0 
9089.4 
9479.3 
9590.8 
6956.7 

Temperature On Bottom: 53.5 

Recorder # 20033 [top] 

0.00 
0.67 
0.64 
0.63 
2. 29 
7.87 
7.85 
7.80 
7. 80 
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PARAMOUNT' RESOURCES L TD I 

PRRAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 117 30) 
STATIC GRADIENT Plot (91/05/27 12liSlaa) 

PRESSURE - (KPaG) 
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RECORDER # 20033 NORTHLAND 
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NORTHLAND 
WIRELINE SERVICES LTD. 

Subsurface Pressure Report 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
M-73 60 10 117 30 

91/05/27 

Starburst 

Electronic Pressure Recorder 

(403) 255-9700 
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NORTHLAND WIRELINE SERVICES LTD. 
611 - 71 AVE. S.E. 

SUBSURFACE PRESSURE MEASUREMENTS 

COMPANY: 
ADDRESS: 
WELL NAME: 
LOCATION: 
FIELD 1 POOL: 

TYPE OF TEST: 
WELL STATUS, 
PRODUCING INTERVAL (M CF): 
MID POINT PERFS (M CF), 
ELEVATIONS CF: 
PRODUCING THROUGH TUBING (KM): 

PROBE SERIAL I: 
PROBE RANGE: 
LAST CALIBRATION DATE: 
TIME INTERVAL - NORMAL/FAST: 

TUBING PRESSURE INITIAL 
CASING PRESSURE INITIAL 
RUN DEPTH (M CF): 
TIME ON BOTTOK: 
TIME OFF BOTTOM, 

TEMPERATURE @ RUN DEPTH: 
GRADIENT @ RUN DEPTH: 
PRESSURE @ RUN DEPTH: 
PRESSURE @ MPP: 
SHUT IN DATE: 
DATE OF TEST: 

COMMENTS: 

6980 
o 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
4100, 350 - 7TH. AVE. S.W. 
PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON 
M-73 60 10 117 30 
CAMERON HILLS 1 SULPHER POINT 

STATIC GRADIENT 
OIL 2% H2S 
1 4 1 1 .8- 1 4 1 6 . 8 
1414.3 
771.45 KB: 775.15 
73 CASING: 139.7 

20039 [BOTTOMI 
o - 24129 KPAG 
91/05/15 
10S 1 0S 

FINAL 6980 (KPAG) 
FINAL 0 (KPAG) 
1414.3 
91/05/2713:52 
91/05/27 14:07 

53. 6 
8.40 
9619.8 
9619.8 

C 
KPA/M 
KPAG 
KPAG 

91/05/27 12:47 
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NORTHLAND 
Subsurface Pressure Measurements 
--------------------------------

Company: 
Well Name: 
Unique Well ID: 
Date of test: 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON 
M-73 60 10 117 30 
91/05/27 12:47:00 

Readings and Calculations For Static Gradient 

Depth 
Stops 

Time Stop Pressure 
(kPaG) 

Gradient 
(kPa/m) 

--------------------------------------------------------

Surface 
500.0 

1000.0 
1100.0 
1200.0 
1300.0 
1350.0 
1400.0 
1414.3 

Surface 

12:57 -
13:07 -
13:16 -
13:22 -
13:28 -
13:34 -
13:40 -
13:46 -
13:52 -
14:20 -

13 : 02 
13: 1 2 
13: 2 1 
13:27 
13:33 
13:39 
13:45 
13: 5 1 
14:07 
14:25 

6970.3 
7301.4 
7619.3 
7681.3 
7913.4 
8712.4 
9111.3 
9499.7 
9619.8 
6966.8 

Temperature On Bottom: 53.6 

Recorder # 20039 [bottom} 

0.00 
0.66 
0.64 
0.62 
2.32 
7. 99 
7.98 
7.77 
8.40 
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.. ". \ PARAMOUNT RESOURCES L TD I 

PARAMOUNT ET AL CAMERON (M-73 60 10 117 30) 
STATIC GRADIENT Plot (91/05/27 12147100) 

PRESSURE - (KPaG) 
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RECORDER # 20039 NORTHLAND 
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